VACANCIES IN THE FEDERAL JUDICIARY
(Article III Judges only)

COURT VACANCY CREATED BY REASON

04/01/83

First Circuit

PR Pesquera, Hernan

Second Circuit

cT Ctarie, T. Emmet
NY(CE) Pratt, George C.
NY(S) MacMahon, Lloyd

Third Circuit

NJ Meanor, H. Curtis
PA(E) Becker, Edward
PA(E) Lord, Joseph
PA(E) Troutman, E. Mac

Fourth Circuit

CCA Butzner, John D.
MD Jones, Shirley
WV(S) Knapp, Dennis R.

Fifth Circuit

CCA Ainsworth, Robert
LACE) Gordon, Jack
MS(S) Cox, William
TX(S) Seals, Woodrow

Sixth Circuit

TNCE) Neese, C.G.
TNCED Wilson, Frank
TN(W) Wellford, Harry

Seventh Circuit

CCA Sprecher, Robert
WICE) Gordon, Myron

Deceased

Retired
Elevated
Retired

Resigned
Elevated
Retired
Retired

Retired
Resigned
Retired

Deceased
Deceased
Retired
Retired

Retired
Deceased
Elevated

Deceased
Retired

VACANCY
DATE

09/08/82

01,01/83
06/21/82
05/31/82

02/07/83
01/22/82
07/01/82
09/01/82

11/01/82
12/31/82
02/25/83

12/22/81
03/04/82
10/04/82
12/25/82

08/31/82
09/29/82
08/20/82

05/15/82
02/21/83

NOMINEE

Laffitte, Hector M.

Dorsey, Peter C.
Wexler, Leonard D.
Keenan, John F.

Barry, Maryanne Trump
O/Neill, Thomas N.
Katz, Marvin

Kelly, James McGirr

Wilkinson, 111, James H.
Hargrove, John R.
Hallanan, Elizabeth V.

Davis, W. Eugene -
Feldman, Martin L.C.
Barbour, Jr., William H.
Hinojosa, Ricardo H.

Milburn, H. Ted
Hull, Thomas G.
Gibbons, Julia Smith

Flaum, Joel M.
Curran, Thomas J.
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NOMINATION
DATE

05/26/83

06/07/83
05/11/83
07/21/83

09/14/83
06/21/83
06/21/83
06/21/83

01/30/84
01/30/84
11/08/83

11/01/83
09/09/83
03/15/83
04/12/83

04/14/83
10/24/83
04/12/83

04/14/83
09/20/83



COURT VACANCY CREATED BY

Eighth Circuit

CCA Henley, J. Smith

Ninth Circuit

CA(N) Weigel, Stanley
CACE) Wilkins, Phitip
CA(C) Hauk, A. Andrew
CA(C) Kelleher, Robert
NV Foley, Roger

Tenth Circuit

NM Mechem, Edward

Eleventh Circuit

FL(N) Higby, Lynn
FL(M) Krentzman, Ben
FL(S) Atkins, C. Clyde

D.C. Circuit

DC Smith, John Lewis

Federal Circuit

CCA Kunzi, Robert

International Trade

Maletz, Herbert

Retired

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Retired

Resigned
Retired
Retired

Retired

Deceased

Retired

VACANCY
DATE

05/31/82

10/09/82
01/27/83
09/29/82
03/05/83
10/29/82

07,/03/82

01/03/83
11/15/82
12/31/82

01/31/83

02/21/82

12/31/82

NOMINEE

Bowman, II, Pasco M.

Vukasin, Jr., John P.
Garcia, Edward J.
Hupp, Harry L.
Stotler, Alicemarie H.
George, Lloyd F.

Baldock, Bobby Ray

Vinson, C. Roger
Sharp, G. Kendall
Nesbitt, Lenore Carrero

Harris, Stanley S.

Bissell, Jean Galloway

Restani, Jane A.
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NOMINATION

DATE

05/24/83

01/31/83
02/16/84
02/14/84
04/04/84
04/18/84

05/02/83

09/12/83
11/01/83
10/31/83

11/01/83

05/24/84

11703783



VACANCIES

Courts of Appeals:

District Courts:

Supreme Court:

Court of International Trade:

TOTAL VACANCIES:

NOMINEES PENDING

Courts of Appeals:

District Courts:

Supreme Court:

Court of International Trade:

TOTAL NOMINEES PENDING:

27

33

12
25

37



